

GAHC010127892022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5236/2022

SAMUJJAL PHUKAN
C/O SRI PRASANTA PHUKAN, RUPNAGAR, MILAN NAGAR, DIBRUAGRH-
786003

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA,
MINISTRY OF FINANCE, DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE, NEW DELHI-110001

2:THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
P.O.-C.R. BUILDING
MILAN NAGAR
LANE-F
DIBRUGARH-786003
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
AIZAWL
GST BUILDING
D-31A
MG ROAD
UPPER KHATIA
AIZAW

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S CHETIA

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

12.08.2022

On the prayer of Mr. S. Chetia, learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter stands passed over for two weeks so as to enable him to rectify the defects in constitution of the writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant